GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:150
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010

INVESTIGATION BY NIA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.;Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of cases currently being investigated by the National Investigation Agency (NIA), State-wise including Kerala; and

(b) the role of the State Governments in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(@) : 14 cases are being investigated by the National Investigation Agency (NIA): Assam (03), Delhi (02), Goa (02), Kerala (06) and Maharashtra (01).

(b) : As per the statute, the State Governments are required to extend all assistance in the functioning of NIA, inter-alia, including investigation of cases.
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